

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
Second & final bill (under work completed)				
Measure of work + Khusdurgiya House To				
Khusdurgiya Under P.A. No. 188				
in Khusdurgiya block.				
Agency + Chandan Khorar Vill - Regairiya.				
P.O. - Ghorai, dist - Gaya, Bihar.				
Ag. No. :- 27/BB/20-21.				
date of start :- 25-05-20.				
date of completion :- 25-02-21.				
date of measurement :-				
(5) PIV GSB G.I. (with concrete sand)				
by well graded material as per				

120 2.1.11 2.1.11 2.1.11 2.1.11 2.1.11

Second & Final Bill (long work completed)

Abstract of cost,

(1) Cost of setting out & mullage - do E/D
0.605 m³ v. b. T. N. B. Page 6
C 27,369.73/k. B. — 16,422.00

(2) clearing & grubbing road land

do — 12/4 —
0.21 Hec v. b. T. N. B. Page 6
C 58321.70/Hec — 12,248.00

(3) Cost of embankment with gradient
obtained from bottom with level
100 m — do — E/D

1.858.145 m³ v. b. T. N. B. Page 6
202.165 m³ v. b. T. N. B. Page 19.
1060.31 m³ C 166.69/m³ — 176,743.00

Continuation
C.V. - 205413.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
(4.) Existing subgrade of earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pit lead 1000m		do	2/11	
646.91 m ³ wide T.N.B. Page 6				
C 199.56				129097.00
(5.) P.V.G.S.B. G.I. (with coarse sand) by well graded material as per T.S. clause 402-d to E/I.				
402.99 m ³ wide T.N.B. Page 12.				
C 3139.10 m ³				126526.00

(6.) P.V. W.B. G.I. (with stone masonry Type 'B' 11.2 cm) as per T.S. clause 405		do	E/I.	
56.812 m ³ wide T.N.B. Page 7.				
113.628 m ³ wide T.N.B. Page 13				
170.44 m ³ C 4378.14 m ³				746210.00
(7.) P/A. Top coat with emulsion, C.O. 85 kg/m ² as per T.S. clause 502-d to E/I				
1515.00 m ² wide T.N.B. Page 15				
C 51.77 m ²				78432.00
(8.) P/A. Top coat with emulsion, P.S.C.O. 275 kg/m ² as per T.S. clause 503-d to E/I				
1515.00 m ² wide T.N.B. Page 17				
C 17.46 m ²				26452.00

Continuation

C.V. - 24, 50, 630.00

Particulars	Dim's of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9) P/V 200mm thick mass with 10mm sandstone with stone chips 13.8mm					
To 0.09 sqm (7.12 sq ft) with bitumen					18.135 m ²
@ 1.90 kg/m ² do - E/P.					
1515.00 m ² wide T.W.B. Page 17.					
@ 251.18 m ²					380,538.00
(10.) Cost of Underdrain c-c					51,930.00
Reinforced 1030 with coarse &					
lime aggregate with 43 g bed					
cement do - E/P.					
121.20 m ³ wide T.W.B. Page 14					

@ 7052.196 m ³					854,819.00
(11.) P/F ordinary K.W.B. - do - E/P.					
2 Nos wide T.W.B. Page 17.					
@ 2288.75 Nos					4577.50
(11b) P/F 200mm stone - do - E/P.					
2 Nos wide T.W.B. Page 17					
@ 636.17 Nos					1272.30
(12.) P/F 600mm egg shaped triangle					
do - E/P					1032.00
4 Nos wide T.W.B. Page 17.					
@ 3017.97 Nos					15272.00
(12b) P/F 600mm circular - do - E/P.					
1 Nos wide T.W.B. Page 17					
@ 5154.27 Nos					5154.00

Continuation

37.12, 262.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	De'a's of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
12(2) P/F 60 X 450 mm					
		du	P/H		128.33.00
2 Nos vide T.M.B page 17					
C 5067.66 Nos					10,135.00
(13.) P/L of lot applied 785000					
Plastic compound & sand thick do P/L					18.33.00
(2.) on B.T surface.					
80.00 sq ² vide T.M.B page 17					
C 830.58 sq ²					66,446.00
(2.) on c.c. surface.					
40.00 sq ² vide T.M.B page 17.					
C 947.73 sq ²					37,909.00

(14.) P/F of M.B GSY typical endo-					
- endo sign board, entrance road					
board & sign board do P/L					50.51.00
2 Nos vide T.M.B page 7					
1 Nos vide T.M.B page 18					
3 Nos @ 9907.89 Nos					29,724.00
(15.) P/L in excavation for sound of					
structure do P/L					
31.32 sq ³ vide T.M.B page 7.					
C 304.33 sq ³					9,532.00
(16.) P/L P.C.C. 1715 in open field do P/L					
4.109 sq ³ vide T.M.B page 7.					
C 5284.42 sq ³					21,714.00
(17.) P/L P.C.C. 2110 in open field					